
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :ksdprmqtn@gmail.com

Web :ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/SQ/2024-25/20000291/T-175 22-4-2024

Notice Inviting Sealed Quotation for the supply of MENTHOL IP  -35 Kg

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached 
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT

1 10400017 ♦ Not Applicable♦ Not Applicable35.000KG

MENTHOL IP

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 29-Apr-24 / 3.00PM 30-Apr-24 / 3.00PMOpening Date/Time:

Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission.
 
Quotation received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be 
entirely rejected.
 
Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing ‘SEALED QUOTATION FOR THE 
SUPPLY OF MENTHOL IP – 35 KG. DUE ON 29.04.2024’ on or before 29.04.2024, 3.00 PM to the Office of 
the Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522, 
in two cover system.
 
1st cover: should comprise of Technical bid. Must submit COA & other relevant relevant documents for 
technical evaluation.
 
2nd cover: Should comprise of price bid. Quotations received in any other mode or not as per the 
prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms  :- 30 days after the receipt of material with documents and QC approval.

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment

3.Delivery Period:- Within 15 days from the award of Purchase Order

HOD - Purchase



KETTALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD,
KALAYOOR PO, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA.688522

Raw Material Specification

Name of the Material: MENTFIOL I.P"
SO-PNo: KSDP/SOP/SPECOl Spec. No: KSDP/R/SPECOI/I11
ElTective date: aula2a22 RevisionNo: 00

Sl.No. TESTS SPECIFICAI]ION
I Description Colouriess, hexagonal or needle-like crlstals, or infused

masses or a crystalline powder;
2 Identification A. By IR absorption spectrophotometry

B. The colour changes to violet
C. When triturated with about an equal weight

r.veight of camphour or chloral hydrate or phenoi,

....,,gza^xtho m i xture liquefi es.,,**,^

J Appearanee of
solution s

ftbffi ,no'?.enore opal escent th an opalescence
pS{ffi.ffi,*d nht *o.. intensely coloured than
,$fiution ns6,

ffi solq
zibndard

-*&{d.ffii
4 Acidity agffi he sffi ti o ri5tfu.el I ow
5 Specific

rotation ,

to 49.0o; (for ($ *menthol) -

in a 10.0 Yowlv solution in
4I"oti
2.0.n

N.
ethffi (es.o %)

6 Congealing range 
"o .r. ( for 6i -menthol)'27.0o to 28.0o, on prolonged stirring,

tfieitefrperatij$ rises 30o to 32o

7 Related substances Complies I.P.

I Residue on

evaporrltion
The residue weighs not more than l.Omg( 0.05%)

The product complies to LP. 2022 with respect to above tests.

Prepared by Checked by Reviewed By Approved By
s Efr.s*p1

UNC{}NTR(ITLED OOI

OfficerQA' QC Head Production Head QAHead

?&
*t ltl.l ZoZs t't11212a2e a( /ttl?;:P.; r'r /tt/ 2c:22 t

f'
U"

$,'t^ ;


